HK$385,900,000.00. The conver tible note may be converted at any time two years from the date of issue (i.e. January 11,

2000 until January 11, 2002). Assuming full conversion of such convertible note at a conversion price of HK$1.09 per share

(subject to adjustment), a total of 354,036,697 new shares will be issued to ITC or as it may direct. Dr. Chan Kwok Keung,

Charles is taken to have interests in such convertible note pursuant to Section 8 of the SDI Ordinance.

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS (continued)

H A N N Y  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D >  Annual Repor t 2000-01

20

DIRECTORS ’  INTERESTS  IN  SECURIT IES  ( cont i nued )

(b) Options

Details of the movements in the share options to subscribe for ordinary shares in the Company granted by the

Company to the directors of the Company during the year are as follows:

Exercise

price per Exercise Number of or dinary shares to be issued

share price per upon exercise of the share options

before the share after Rights

Rights the Rights Exercised Granted Issue

Date of Issue Issue Balance at during the during the Adjustment Balance at

Name of director grant (note 1) (note 1) 4.1.2000 year year (note 1) 3.31.2001 Notes

HK$ HK$

Chan Kwok Keung, Charles 1.27.2000 1.064 0.709 50,000,000 – – 25,000,000 75,000,000 2(b)

8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 9,000,000 4,500,000 13,500,000 2(c)

Yap, Allan 5.22.1996 0.360 – 36,000,000 (36,000,000 ) – – – 2(a)

1.27.2000 1.064 0.709 42,000,000 – – 21,000,000 63,000,000 2(b)

8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 17,000,000 8,500,000 25,500,000 2(c)

Chan Kwok Hung 5.22.1996 0.360 – 32,400,000 (32,400,000 ) – – – 2(a)

1.27.2000 1.064 0.709 10,000,000 – – 5,000,000 15,000,000 2(b)

8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 10,000,000 5,000,000 15,000,000 2(c)

Cheung Kwok Wah, Ken 5.22.1996 0.360 – 9,000,000 (9,000,000 ) – – – 2(a)

Yuen Tin Fan, Francis 1.27.2000 1.064 0.709 12,000,000 – – 6,000,000 18,000,000 2(b)

8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 6,000,000 3,000,000 9,000,000 2(c)

Ma Si Hang, Frederick 1.27.2000 1.064 0.709 5,000,000 – – 2,500,000 7,500,000 2(b)

8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 5,000,000 2,500,000 7,500,000 2(c)

Tsang Link Carl, Brian 8.14.2000 0.402 0.268 – – 1,000,000 500,000 1,500,000 2(c)

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS (continued)

H A N N Y  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D >  Annual Report 2000-01

21

DIRECTORS ’  INTERESTS  IN  SECURIT IES  ( cont i nued )

(b) Options (continued)

Notes:

(1) The exercise price per share and the number of shares to be issued upon exercise of the share options have been adjusted

for the ef fect of the Rights Issue during the year.

(2) The exercisable period for the options granted are as follows:-

(a) Options granted on May 22, 1996 are exercisable at any time during the period from May 22, 1996 to May 30, 2000.

(b) Options granted on January 27, 2000 are exercisable at any time during the period from January 27, 2000 to